

Form **PTO-1594**

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

(Rev. 03/01)

09-17-2001



101845396

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	T T T
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wextech Systems, Inc. 15/22/6/	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ComponentOne, L.L.C. Internal Address:
Individual(s)	i de la companya de
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 4516 Henry Street, Suite 500
Corporation-State	City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15213
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🍱 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State
Security Agreement	Other Limited Liability Company
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: \square Yes \square No n/a
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,763,633
Additional months of a	
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Gregg R. Zegarelli, Esq.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	☐ Enclosed (poid)
	(paid) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	- , and lead to see shargest to deposit decount
Street Address: 429 Forbes Avenue, Suite 1212	8. Deposit account number:
City: Pittsburgh State: PA zip: 15219	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Gregg R. Zegarelli, Esq.	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Ferm PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101729586 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Warrech. Inc. 2. Name and address of receiving pairty(ies) Name: ComponentOne, L.L.C. Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 4516 Henry Street, Suite 500 General Partnership Limited Partnership Zip: 15213 State: PA City: Pittsburgh Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Merger Assignment Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: \square Yes \square No n/a☐ Other representative designation is attached. (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: March 19, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,763,633 Additional number(s) attached 🔲 Yes 💭 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Gregg R. Zegarelli, Esq. 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_ Internal Address:__ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 429 Forbes Avenue, 12th Floor, 8. Deposit account number: Allegheny Building Zip: 15219-1616 City: Pittsburgh State: PA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. May 18, 2001 Gregg R. Zegarelli, Esq. Name of Person Signing Date Signature

Mail d cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, WEXTECH SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation of the State of New York having an office and place of business at 400 Columbus Avenue, Valhalla, New York 10595 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark "DOC-TO-HELP" that is the subject of United States Trademark Registration No. 1,763,633 dated April 6, 1993; and

WHEREAS, COMPONENTONE, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania and having a place of business at Suite 500, 4516 Henry Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15213 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademark for the United States of America and the said United States Registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark DOC-TO-HELP for the United States, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the said U.S. Registration No. 1,763,633 thereof, together with the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

WexTech Systems, Inc.

Dated:

3/9/01

RECORDED: 05/22/2001

Steve Wexler

President

Q:\LJL\TM\67400-4

TRADEMARK REEL: 002367 FRAME: 0770